g™ | IS standard

GROWING TOGETHER

AGRIMAX

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES

TURF RT 333

PRODUCT DATA SHEET




&

Radial

R-1W

N

Block Pattern

Performance

Durability

Reduced Soil
Compaction

NA

Traction

°

Self-Cleaning

0l

Low Rolling
Resistance

AGRIMAX TURF RT 333

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES

SI2 AGRIMAX TURF RT 333 (R-3+4) is a radial tire designed for small tractors in
gardening, vineyards and orchards applications. Its rounded shoulder design provides
low soil compaction and makes it extremely delicate on the ground. Its unique
extra-deep tread (R-3+) and the special design with directional blocks stand for
excellent traction both in the field and on the road, and an extended ftire life cycle.
AGRIMAX TURF RT 333 (R-3+) ensures great self-cleaning properties and thanks to its
low rolling resistance, allows for significant fuel saving.

Tire size

220/55R 12

240/60 R 12

215/65R 14

LI/SS

82 A8/B

89 A8/B

Rec. | Al mm) | mm) | om) | (mm) ) .
VVVVV _— - Version
i =0 oo |
7 221 550 249 1645 260 STD
7 242 592 269 1777 STD

200/65 R 16

200/70R 16

240/70R 16

260/70 R 16

280/70 R 16

94 A8/B

94 A8/B

104 A8/B

109 A8/
109 B

112 A8/
112 B

W6

Wo

W8

W8

W9

W38L;
W9

W8L;
W9

202

200

244

258

289

666

686

742

710

800

309

317

340

348

359

2000

2054

2213

2287

2371

320

330

350

370

380

STD

STD

STD

STD

STD

518" 280/70 R 18

320/65R 18

114 A8/
114B

109 A8/
109B

W9

W10

289

319

840

873

390

394

2550

2591

400

425

STD

STD

300/70 R 20

320/70 R 20

380/70 R 20

110 A8/
1108

113 A8/
113B

122 A8/
122 B

W9

W10

W12

W10

Wo;
W11

W11,
W13

295

319

380

952

982

1082

431

441

486

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index

BKT

GROWING TOGETHER

2826

2916

3213

450

475

525

STD

STD

STD

STD: Standard




&

Radial

R-1W

N

Technologies

Block Pattern

Performance

Durability

Reduced Soil
Compaction

NA

Traction

°

Self-Cleaning

0l

Low Rolling
Resistance

Tire size LI/SS Rec. ‘ Alt (mrm) (mrm) (mrm) (mm) | (index) Version
il | oo |o|®|
360/70 R 24 12208 W11 i %7 1152 518 3409 550 STD
380/70 R 24 108 w12 L 380 1190 534 3538 550 STD
420/70 R 24 13008 w13 i M8 1248 557 378 600 STD
420/85 R 24 13 WisL Dl 45 1324 54 3957 &5 S

W11,

Zivr: i 340/85R 28 U w12 DW 11 370 1289 585 3874 625 S
1278
DW 12
480/70 R 28 byt WisL b 479 1421 631 428 675 STD

141 A8/

480/70 R 30 141B W16L

149 A8/

B W15 L WidL; 490 1580 723 4785 750 sTD

480/70 R 34 W16L

STD: Standard

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index

GROWING TOGETHER

EN /07-2025

All images, texts and graphics contained in this brochure are the copyright of BKT. Permission is granted to print hard copies of this material. Any other form of reproduction, electronic or otherwise, as well as the application of any changes,

partially or entirely, to images, texts, graphs and data is strictly prohibited without prior written permission by BKT. Balkrishna Industries Limited (BKT) reserves itself the right to alter any details contained in the publication without prior notice.



