



IS standard



GROWING TOGETHER

AGRIMAX

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES

TURF RT 333



PRODUCT DATA SHEET



Radial

R-1W

B

149

AGRIMAX TURF RT 333

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES



AGRIMAX TURF RT 333 (R-3+) is a radial tire designed for small tractors in gardening, vineyards and orchards applications. Its rounded shoulder design provides low soil compaction and makes it extremely delicate on the ground. Its unique extra-deep tread (R-3+) and the special design with directional blocks stand for excellent traction both in the field and on the road, and an extended tire life cycle. AGRIMAX TURF RT 333 (R-3+) ensures great self-cleaning properties and thanks to its low rolling resistance, allows for significant fuel saving.

Technologies



Extra Deep Tread



Block Pattern

Performance



Durability



Reduced Soil Compaction



Traction



Self-Cleaning



Low Rolling Resistance

	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 12"	220/55 R 12	82 A8/B	7	-	221	550	249	1645	260	STD
	240/60 R 12	89 A8/B	7	-	242	592	269	1777	-	STD
Ø 14"	215/65 R 14	90 A8/ 90 B	W 7	W 6	220	630	290	1906	310	STD
Ø 16"	200/65 R 16	94 A8/B	W 6	-	202	666	309	2000	320	STD
	200/70 R 16	94 A8/B	W 6	-	200	686	317	2054	330	STD
	240/70 R 16	104 A8/B	W 8	W 8 L; W 9	244	742	340	2213	350	STD
	260/70 R 16	109 A8/ 109 B	W 8	W 8 L; W 9	258	770	348	2287	370	STD
Ø 18"	280/70 R 16	112 A8/ 112 B	W 9	W 8; W 10	289	800	359	2371	380	STD
	280/70 R 18	114 A8/ 114 B	W 9	W 8; W 10	289	840	390	2550	400	STD
	320/65 R 18	109 A8/ 109 B	W 10	W 9; W 11	319	873	394	2591	425	STD
Ø 20"	300/70 R 20	110 A8/ 110 B	W 9	W 10	295	952	431	2826	450	STD
	320/70 R 20	113 A8/ 113 B	W 10	W 9; W 11	319	982	441	2916	475	STD
	380/70 R 20	122 A8/ 122 B	W 12	W 11; W 13	380	1082	486	3213	525	STD

STD: Standard

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index



Radial



Technologies



Extra Deep Tread



Block Pattern

Performance



Durability



Reduced Soil Compaction



Traction



Self-Cleaning



Low Rolling Resistance



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 24"	360/70 R 24	122 A8/ 122 B	W 11	W 10 ; W 12	357	1152	518	3409	550	STD
	380/70 R 24	125 A8/ 125 B	W 12	W 11 ; W 13	380	1190	534	3538	550	STD
	420/70 R 24	130 A8/ 130 B	W 13	W 12 ; W 14 L	418	1248	557	3728	600	STD
	420/85 R 24	137 A8/ 137 B	W 15 L	DW 15 L ; DW 14 L	435	1324	594	3957	625	STD
Ø 28"	340/85 R 28	127 A8/ 127 B	W 12	W 11 ; DW 11 ; DW 12	370	1289	585	3874	625	STD
	480/70 R 28	140 A8/ 140 B	W 15 L	W 14 L ; W 16 L	479	1421	631	4228	675	STD
Ø 30"	480/70 R 30	141 A8/ 141 B	W 15 L	W 14 L ; W 16 L	479	1478	660	4396	700	STD
Ø 34"	480/70 R 34	149 A8/ 149 B	W 15 L	W 14 L ; W 16 L	490	1580	723	4785	750	STD

STD: Standard



Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index